Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Ordering Information
RT9711
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
BG : SOT-23-5 (G-Type)
J5 : TSOT-23-5
S : SOP-8
F : MSOP-8
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Current/EN Function
A : 1.5A/Active High
B : 1.5A/Active Low
C : 0.6A/Active High
D : 0.6A/Active Low
RT9711A/B/C/D
2
DS9711A/B/C/D-03   April  2011www.richtek.com
Function Block Diagram
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Function
VIN Power Input Voltage
VOUT Output Voltage
GND Ground
EN/EN Chip Enable. Never let this pin floating.
(Active High for RT9711A/C, Active Low
for RT9711B/D)
FLG Open-Drain Fault Flag Output
Typical Application Circuit
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
Note: A low-ESR 150µF aluminum electrolytic or tantalum
between VOUT and GND is strongly recommended to meet
the 330mV maximum droop requirement in the hub VBUS.
(see Application Information Section for further details)
SOT-23-5 (G-Type) SOP-8/MSOP-8SOT-23-5/TSOT-23-5
Gate
Control
Output Voltage
Detection
Delay
Oscillator
UVLO
Charge
Pump
Bias
Thermal
Protection
Current
Limiting
VOUT
VIN
GND
EN/EN
FLG
GND
VOUT VIN
4
2 3
5
FLG EN/EN
VOUT GND NC
VIN
4
2 3
5
EN/EN
GND
VIN
VIN VOUT